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1  Watches and clocks +  
Accessories

1.1  Watches

1.1.3  Wristwatches
1.1.3.1  Analog quartz watches
1.1.3.2  Wristwatches with alarm
1.1.3.3  Automatic watches
1.1.3.4  Watches for the blind
1.1.3.5  Chrome watches
1.1.3.6  Chronographs
1.1.3.7  Chronometers
1.1.3.8  Designer watches
1.1.3.9  Digital quartz watches
1.1.3.10  Stainless steel watches
1.1.3.12  Pilot‘s watches
1.1.3.13  Radio-controlled watches
1.1.3.16  Gold watches
1.1.3.17  Jewelled watches
1.1.3.18  Children‘s watches
1.1.3.19  Mechanical watches
1.1.3.21  Multi-function watches
1.1.3.23  Platinum watches
1.1.3.25  Dress watches
1.1.3.26  Silver watches
1.1.3.27  Smartwatches
1.1.3.32  Diver‘s watches
1.1.3.33  Titanium watches
1.1.3.34  Tourbillon
1.1.3.38  Ceramic watches
1.1.3.39  Lifestyle and fashion watches
1.1.6  Pocket watche

1.2  Clocks

1.2.16 Chess clocks
1.2.24 Wall clocks
1.2.25 Alarm clocks
1.2.28 Table clocks

1.3  Accessories

1.3.2 Batteries
1.3.5 Watch straps
1.3.8 Watch and clock glasses
1.3.8.3 Grinding shops
1.3.17 Watch-winder

2  Jewelry and accessories
2.1  Jewelry

2.1.3  Antique jewelry
2.1.3 Antique jewelry
2.1.4 Bracelets
2.1.5 Bangles
2.1.7 Amber jewelry
2.1.9 Brilliant cut diamond- and diamond jewelry

2.1.12 Bronze jewelry
2.1.13 Brooches
2.1.15 Letters of the alphabet
2.1.16 Châton settings
2.1.17 Necklaces
2.1.18 Women’s accessories
2.1.19 Designer jewelry
2.1.21 Stainless steel jewelry
2.1.22 Anodized jewelry
2.1.23 Enamel jewelry
2.1.24 Colored gem jewelry
2.1.26 Bank-note clips
2.1.27 Good luck charms
2.1.28 Gold jewelry
2.1.29 Gold jewelry sets
2.1.30 Goldsmith
2.1.31 Garnet jewelry
2.1.32 Devotional medals
2.1.33 Men‘s jewelry
2.1.34 Art nouveau jewelry
2.1.35 Precious stone jewelry

2.1.36 Chains

2.1.36.3 Gold
2.1.36.5 Platinum
2.1.36.6 Rose gold
2.1.36.7 Silver
2.1.36.8 White gold
2.1.36.9 Anchor chains
2.1.36.14 Foot chains
2.1.36.16 Handcrafted chains
2.1.36.21 Bead chains
2.1.36.25 Solid chains
2.1.36.27 Snake chains
2.1.36.29 Venetian chains
2.1.36.30 Chain strand
2.1.37 Children‘s jewelry
2.1.38 Tie pins
2.1.39 Crosses
2.1.40 Men‘s accessories
2.1.41 Cufflinks
2.1.42 Marcasite jewelry
2.1.43 Medals
2.1.44 Medallions

2.1.46 Fashion jewelry

2.1.46.1 Brand fashion jewelry

2.1.49 Ear jewelry

2.1.49.1 Medical ear studs
2.1.51 Palladium jewelry
2.1.52 Pearl jewelry
2.1.53 Piercing jewelry, body jewelry
2.1.54 Pill boxes
2.1.55 Platinum jewelry

2.1.56 Rings

2.1.56.1 Brilliant-cut diamond rings
2.1.56.2 Solitaire rings
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2.1.56.3 Friendship rings
2.1.56.4 Partnership rings
2.1.56.5 Wedding rings
2.1.56.6 Platinum rings
2.1.56.7 Silver rings
2.1.56.8 Stainless steel rings
2.1.56.9 Eternity rings
2.1.56.10 Signet rings & plate rings
2.1.59 Keyrings
2.1.60 Bone and horn jewelry
2.1.61 Jewelry designs
2.1.62 Silver jewelry
2.1.63 Sport jewelry
2.1.64 Stone jewelry
2.1.65 Signs of the zodiac
2.1.66 Teenagers‘ jewelry
2.1.67 Animal figures
2.1.68 Titanium jewelry
2.1.69 Jewelry for traditional costumes
2.1.70 Unique pieces of jewelry
2.1.72 Collecting systems
2.1.73 Fountain pens
2.1.74 Felt jewelry
2.1.75 Glass jewelry
2.1.76 Murano jewelry
2.1.78 African jewelry
2.1.79 Mokume Gane
2.1.80 Pearl jewelry production
2.1.81 Pearl necklaces
2.1.82 Pearl ear jewelry
2.1.83 Pearl rings
2.1.84 Lifestyle and fashion jewelry

2.2  Accessories

2.2.1 Parts for watch- and clockmakers and goldsmiths

2.2.1.2 Blanks
2.2.1.5 Beads
2.2.1.6 Earring parts
2.2.1.7 Earring backs
2.2.1.8 Tubes
2.2.2 Jewelry sales aids

2.4  Engravings

2.4.1 Handmade stone engravings
2.4.2 Handmade metal engravings

2.5  Jewelry clasps

2.5.1  Necklace clasps

3  Stones
3.1  Precious stones

3.1.1 Agate, Jasper, Cornelian, Onyx
3.1.2 Rock crystal, Chalcedony, Hematite, Jade, Cat‘s eye, Labradorite, 

Malachite, Nephrite, Rhodochrosite, Rhodonite, Rose quartz,  
Sodalite, Spectrolite, Suggelite, Tiger‘s eye

3.1.3 Chrysoprase, Lapis Lazuli, Turquoise
3.1.4 Opals / Fire opals
3.1.5 Moonstone, Sunstone
3.1.6 Alexandrite, Ametrine, Amethyst, Aquamarine, Brasilianite, Chryso-

beryl, Citrine, Garnet, Heliodor, Iolite, Kunzite, Morganite, Peridot, 
Phenakite, Rubelite, Spinel, Tanzanite, Topaz, Tsavorite, Tourmaline

3.1.7 Rubies, Sapphires, Emeralds, Star rubies, Star sapphires

3.1.8 Diamonds

3.1.8.1 Old cut diamonds
3.1.8.2 Natural-colored diamonds
3.1.10 Rough diamonds
3.1.12 Other colored stones
3.1.13 Special cuts
3.1.14 Cabochon
3.1.15 Ecologically and socially sourced and traded gemstones
3.1.16 Traceable gemstones

3.2  Synthetic stones

3.2.4  Zirconia
3.2.7  Opal imitation

3.3  Precious stone chains

3.4  Arts and crafts with precious stones

3.4.1 Precious stone balls
3.4.2 Precious stone bowls and dishes
3.4.3 Cameos
3.4.4 Gems
3.4.5 Stone figures / Sculptures

3.6  Organic precious stones

3.6.3  Corals
3.6.4  Amber
3.7  Semi-precious stones

4  Pearls and accessories
4.1  Pearls

4.1.1 Akoya pearls
4.1.2 Fancy pearls
4.1.3 Imitation pearls
4.1.4 Keshi pearls
4.1.6 Natural pearls
4.1.9 Cultured South Sea pearls
4.1.10 Freshwater cultured pearls
4.1.10.1 Chinese freshwater cultured pearls
4.1.12 Tahitian cultured pearls
4.1.14 Red Sea cultured pearls
4.1.15 Kasumigaura cultured pearls

4.3  Accessories

4.3.2  Pearl clasps
4.3.3  Connecting parts for strings of pearls
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5 Silverware
5.2 Cutlery
5.3 Picture frames
5.4 Decorative vessels
5.7 Gift articles
5.9 Candlesticks
5.11 Writing utensils
5.13 Silver-mounted crystal

5.15 Tableware

5.15.1  Unique pieces of tableware

5.17  Silver articles

6  Sales aids
6.2  Displays / Display shelves
6.3  Labels

6.4  Cases

6.4.2  Custom-made cases

6.5 Boxes
6.6 Sample cases / Transport aids
6.7 Paper bags
6.8 Price tags
6.9 Carrier bags / Packaging
6.10 Display cards
6.11 Jewelry boxes / Collection boxes
6.12 Sales promotion materials
6.13 Packing materials
6.14 Presentation trays
6.15 Decorative items

7  Manufacturing and technical 
equipment

7.1  Precious metals and precious metal machining and finishing

7.1.1 Die castings

7.1.2 Precious metal baths

7.1.3 Precious metals
7.1.3.1 Ecologically and socially sourced and traded precious metals
7.1.3.2 Recycled presious metals
7.1.3.3 Traceable precious metals
7.1.4 Precious metal semifinished products
7.1.5 Precious metal recovery equipment

7.1.6 Settings

7.1.6.1 Gold
7.1.6.2 Silver

7.1.6.3 Platinum
7.1.6.4 Palladium
7.1.7 Electroplating equipment and baths
7.1.8 Electroplating processes for separating gold and silver
7.1.9 Electroplating processes for separating copper, nickel, chrome,  

zinc, tin, cadmi
7.1.10 Electroplating processes for finishing surfaces
7.1.11 Centrifugal casting
7.1.12 Casting waxes
7.1.14 Casting blanks
7.1.15 Separating shops
7.1.17 Jewelry wire
7.1.18 Jewelry blanks
7.1.19 Welding equipment
7.1.20 Silicone moulds
7.1.21 Sintering plant for multi-colored rings
7.1.22 Special continuous casting machines
7.1.24 Disk centrifugal machines
7.1.25 Drying centrifuges
7.1.26 Vacuum and die-casting plant for platinum
7.1.27 Vacuum casting plant
7.1.28 Master alloys
7.1.29 Lost-wax melting furnaces
7.1.30 Wax parts
7.1.31 Foundries
7.1.32 Equipment for gold and jewllery analysis

7.2  Shop fittings

7.2.1 Outdoor advertising
7.2.2 Lighting systems
7.2.6 Shop and window fittings
7.2.7 Shop planning / Interior decoration
7.2.8 Showcases

7.3  Cleaning / Polishing / Care

7.3.1 Care products
7.3.2 Polishing and grinding materials
7.3.3 Cleaning materials
7.3.6 Ultrasonic cleaning equipment
7.3.7 Other chemicals for goldsmiths and watch- and clockmakers

7.4  Security systems

7.4.2 Electronic locking systems
7.4.6 Security systems for shop windows
7.4.7 Protective systems
7.4.8 Steel cabinets
7.4.9 Strong rooms
7.4.10 Special safety glass

7.5  Product management

7.5.1 Bar-coding
7.5.2 Computers
7.5.3 Labels
7.5.4 Label-printing systems
7.5.5 Other software
7.5.6 Product management systems

7.6  Workshop fittings / Tools / Machinery / Equipment / Plant

7.6.12 Lathes
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7.6.16 Electrolytic polishing baths and equipment
7.6.22 Milling machines
7.6.23 Casting implements
7.6.24 Gold and silver solders
7.6.25 Goldsmiths‘ supplies
7.6.27 Granulating machines
7.6.28 Engraving machines
7.6.29 Engraving plates
7.6.31 Engravings
7.6.32 Instruments for examining precious stones
7.6.36 Laser-welding equipment
7.6.37 Soldering appliances
7.6.39 Machines for cutting, polishing and drilling gems
7.6.40 Machines for cutting, polishing and drilling metals
7.6.41 Micro-welding equipment
7.6.42 Microscopes
7.6.43 Mineralogical testing equipment
7.6.46 Polishing and buffing disks
7.6.47 Polishing machines
7.6.50 Cleaning and degreasing systems
7.6.51 Refractometers
7.6.52 Rotary tools
7.6.55 Melting furnaces
7.6.56 Silversmiths‘ workshop fittings
7.6.61 Watch- and clock-testing equipment
7.6.62 Watch- and clockmakers‘ supplies
7.6.65 Workshop equipment for the after-sales service of watches, clocks 

and jewelry

7.6.66 Tools

7.6.66.1 Diamond tools
7.6.66.3 Milling tools
7.6.66.4 Hard metal tools
7.6.66.5 Soldering appliances
7.6.66.6 Measuring tools
7.6.66.7 Tweezers
7.6.66.13 Pincers and pliers
7.6.67 Timing machines
7.6.68 Other machines and equipment for the watch, clock and jewelry sector
7.6.69 Gemmological testing equipmentt

7.7  Jewelry photography

7.7.1  Lightbox system
7.8  Jewelry and watch repairs
7.9  New technology
7.10  Rapid Prototyping

7.11  Software

7.11.1  CAD Software
7.12 3D Printing

8  Miscellaneous
8.1  Trade associations

8.2  Trade publishers

8.2.1 Trade magazines and specialist books
8.2.1.1 Trade magazines for jewelry
8.2.1.2 Trade magazines for watches
8.3  Insurance companies

8.4  Weather stations

8.4.1 Barometers
8.4.2 Hygrometers
8.4.3 Thermometers

8.5  Other

8.5.1 Trade fairs
8.5.2 Business concepts for jewellers in licensing partnerships
8.5.3 Logistic services
8.5.4 Online marketing
8.5.5 Advertising agency
8.5.6 RJC certified companiesy
8.6  Schools / Universities
8.7  Testing institutes
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  A

1.3 Accessories
2.2 Accessories
4.3 Accessories
8.5.5 Advertising agency
2.1.78 African jewelry
3.1.1 Agate, Jasper, Cornelian, Onyx
4.1.1 Akoya pearls
1.2.25 Alarm clocks
3.1.6 Alexandrite, Ametrine, Amethyst, Aquamarine, Brasilianite, Chryso-

beryl, Citrine, Garnet, Heliodor, Iolite, Kunzite, Morganite, Peridot, 
Phenakite, Rubelite, Spinel, Tanzanite, Topaz, Tsavorite, Tourmaline

3.6.4 Amber
2.1.7 Amber jewelry
1.1.3.1 Analogue quartz watches
2.1.36.9 Anchor chains
2.1.67 Animal figures
2.1.22 Anodized jewelry
2.1.3 Antique jewelry
2.1.34 Art nouveau jewelry
3.4 Arts and crafts with precious stones
1.1.3.3 Automatic watchess

  B

2.1.5 Bangles
2.1.26 Bank-note clips
7.5.1 Bar-coding
8.4.1 Barometers
1.3.2 Batteries
2.1.36.21 Bead chains
2.2.1.5 Beads
2.2.1.2 Blanks
2.1.60 Bone and horn jewelry
6.5 Boxes
2.1.4 Bracelets
2.1.46.1 Brand fashion jewelry
2.1.9 Brilliant cut diamond- and diamond jewelry
2.1.56.1 Brilliant-cut diamond rings
2.1.12 Bronze jewelry
2.1.13 Brooches
8.5.2 Business concepts for jewellers in licensing partnerships

  C

3.1.14 Cabochon
7.11.1 CAD Software
3.4.3 Cameos
5.9 Candlesticks
7.3.1 Care products
6.9 Carrier bags / Packaging
6.4 Cases
7.1.14 Casting blanks
7.6.23 Casting implements
7.1.12 Casting waxes
7.1.11 Centrifugal casting
1.1.3.38 Ceramic watches
2.1.36.30 Chain strand
2.1.36 Chains

2.1.16 Châton settings
1.2.16 Chess clocks
2.1.37 Children‘s jewelry
1.1.3.18 Children‘s watches
4.1.10.1 Chinese freshwater cultured pearls
1.1.3.5 Chrome watches
1.1.3.6 Chronographs
1.1.3.7 Chronometers
3.1.3 Chrysoprase, Lapis Lazuli, Turquoise
7.3 Cleaning / Polishing / Care
7.6.50 Cleaning and degreasing systems
7.3.3 Cleaning materials
1.2 Clocks
2.1.72 Collecting systems
2.1.24 Colored gem jewelry
7.5.2 Computers
4.3.3 Connecting parts for strings of pearls
3.6.3 Corals
2.1.39 Crosses
2.1.41 Cufflinks
4.1.9 Cultured South Sea pearls
6.4.2 Custom-made cases
5.2 Cutlery

  D

6.15 Decorative items
5.4 Decorative vessels
2.1.19 Designer jewelry
1.1.3.8 Designer watches
2.1.32 Devotional medals
7.6.66.1 Diamond tools
3.1.8 Diamonds
7.1.1 Die castings
1.1.3.9 Digital quartz watches
7.1.24 Disk centrifugal machines
6.10 Display cards
6.2 Displays / Display shelves
1.1.3.32 Diver‘s watches
1.1.3.25 Dress watches
7.1.25 Drying centrifuges

  E

2.1.49 Ear jewelry
2.2.1.7 Earring backs
2.2.1.6 Earring parts
3.1.15 Ecologically and socially sourced and traded gemstones
7.1.3.1 Ecologically and socially sourced and traded precious metals
7.6.16 Electrolytic polishing baths and equipment
7.4.2 Electronic locking systems
7.1.7 Electroplating equipment and baths
7.1.10 Electroplating processes for finishing surfaces
7.1.9 Electroplating processes for separating copper, nickel, chrome,  

zinc, tin, cadmi
7.1.8 Electroplating processes for separating gold and silver
2.1.23 Enamel jewelry
7.6.28 Engraving machines
7.6.29 Engraving plates
2.4 Engravings
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7.6.31 Engravings
7.1.32 Equipment for gold and jewllery analysis
2.1.56.9 Eternity rings

  F

4.1.2 Fancy pearls
2.1.46 Fashion jewelry
2.1.74 Felt jewelry
2.1.36.14 Foot chains
7.1.31 Foundries
2.1.73 Fountain pens
4.1.10 Freshwater cultured pearls
2.1.56.3 Friendship rings

  G

2.1.31 Garnet jewelry
7.6.69 Gemmological testing equipment
3.4.4 Gems
5.7 Gift articles
2.1.75 Glass jewelry
2.1.36.3 Gold
7.1.6.1 Gold
7.6.24 Gold and silver solders
2.1.28 Gold jewelry
2.1.29 Gold jewelry sets
1.1.3.16 Gold watches
2.1.30 Goldsmith
7.6.25 Goldsmiths‘ supplies
2.1.27 Good luck charms
7.6.27 Granulating machines
1.3.8.3 Grinding shops

  H

2.1.36.16 Handcrafted chains
2.4.2 Handmade metal engravings
2.4.1 Handmade stone engravings
7.6.66.4 Hard metal tools
8.4.2 Hygrometers

  I

4.1.3 Imitation pearls
7.6.32 Instruments for examining precious stones
8.3 Insurance companies

  J

1.1.3.17 Jeweled watches
2.1 Jewelry
2 Jewelry and accessories
7.8 Jewelry and watch repairs
7.1.18 Jewelry blanks
6.11 Jewelry boxes / Collection boxes
2.5 Jewelry clasps
2.1.61 Jewelry designs
2.1.69 Jewelry for traditional costumes
7.7 Jewelry photography
2.2.2 Jewelry sales aids
7.1.17 Jewelry wire

  K

4.1.15 Kasumigaura cultured pearls
4.1.4 Keshi pearls
2.1.59 Keyrings

  L

7.5.4 Label-printing systems
6.3 Labels
7.5.3 Labels
7.6.36 Laser-welding equipment
7.6.12 Lathes
2.1.15 Letters of the alphabet
2.1.84 Lifestyle and fashion jewelry
1.1.3.39 Lifestyle and fashion watches
7.7.1 Lightbox system
7.2.2 Lighting systems
8.5.3 Logistic services
7.1.29 Lost-wax melting furnaces

  M

7.6.39 Machines for cutting, polishing and drilling gems
7.6.40 Machines for cutting, polishing and drilling metals
7 Manufacturing and technical equipment
2.1.42 Marcasite jewelry
7.1.28 Master alloys
7.6.66.6 Measuring tools
1.1.3.19 Mechanical watches
2.1.44 Medallions
2.1.43 Medals
2.1.49.1 Medical ear studs
7.6.55 Melting furnaces
2.1.40 Men‘s accessories
2.1.33 Men‘s jewelry
7.6.42 Microscopes
7.6.41 Micro-welding equipment
7.6.22 Milling machines
7.6.66.3 Milling tools
7.6.43 Mineralogical testing equipment
8 Miscellaneous
2.1.79 Mokume Gane
3.1.5 Moonstone, Sunstone
1.1.3.21 Multi-function watches
2.1.76 Murano jewelry

  N

4.1.6 Natural pearls
3.1.8.2 Natural-colored diamonds
2.5.1 Necklace clasps
2.1.17 Necklaces
7.9 New technology

  O

3.1.8.1 Old cut diamonds
8.5.4 Online marketing
3.2.7 Opal imitation
3.1.4 Opals / Fire opals
3.6 Organic precious stones
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8.5 Other
7.3.7 Other chemicals for goldsmiths and watch- and clockmakers
3.1.12 Other colored stones
7.6.68 Other machines and equipment for the watch, clock and jewelry  

sector
7.5.5 Other software
7.2.1 Outdoor advertising

  P

7.12 3D Printing
6.13 Packing materials
7.1.6.4 Palladium
2.1.51 Palladium jewelry
6.7 Paper bags
2.1.56.4 Partnership rings
2.2.1 Parts for watch- and clockmakers and goldsmiths
4.3.2 Pearl clasps
2.1.82 Pearl ear jewelry
2.1.52 Pearl jewelry
2.1.80 Pearl jewelry production
2.1.81 Pearl necklaces
2.1.83 Pearl rings
4.1 Pearls
4 Pearls and accessories
5.3 Picture frames
2.1.53 Piercing jewelry, body jewelry
2.1.54 Pill boxes
1.1.3.12 Pilot‘s watches
7.6.66.13 Pincers and pliers
2.1.36.5 Platinum
7.1.6.3 Platinum
2.1.55 Platinum jewelry
2.1.56.6 Platinum rings
1.1.3.23 Platinum watches
1.1.6 Pocket watches
7.6.46 Polishing and buffing disks
7.3.2 Polishing and grinding materials
7.6.47 Polishing machines
7.1.2 Precious metal baths
7.1.5 Precious metal recovery equipment
7.1.4 Precious metal semifinished products
7.1.3 Precious metals
7.1 Precious metals and precious metal machining and finishing
3.4.1 Precious stone balls
3.4.2 Precious stone bowls and dishes
3.3 Precious stone chains
2.1.35 Precious stone jewelry
3.1 Precious stones
6.14 Presentation trays
6.8 Price tags
7.5 Product management
7.5.6 Product management systems
7.4.7 Protective systems

  R

1.1.3.13 Radio-controlled watches
7.10 Rapid Prototyping
7.1.3.2 Recycled presious metals

4.1.14 Red Sea cultured pearls
7.6.51 Refractometers
2.1.56 Rings
8.5.6 RJC certified companies
3.1.2 Rock crystal, Chalcedony, Hematite, Jade, Cat‘s eye, Labradorite, 

Malachite, Nephrite, Rhodochrosite, Rhodonite, Rose quartz,  
Sodalite, Spectrolite, Suggelite, Tiger‘s eye

2.1.36.6 Rose gold
7.6.52 Rotary tools
3.1.10 Rough diamonds
3.1.7 Rubies, Sapphires, Emeralds, Star rubies, Star sapphires

  S

6 Sales aids
6.12 Sales promotion materials
6.6 Sample cases / Transport aids
8.6 Schools / Universities
7.4 Security systems
7.4.6 Security systems for shop windows
3.7 Semi-precious stones
7.1.15 Separating shops
7.1.6 Settings
7.2.6 Shop and window fittings
7.2 Shop fittings
7.2.7 Shop planning / Interior decoration
7.2.8 Showcases
2.1.56.10 Signet rings & plate rings
2.1.65 Signs of the zodiac
7.1.20 Silicone moulds
2.1.36.7 Silver
7.1.6.2 Silver
5.17 Silver articles
2.1.62 Silver jewelry
2.1.56.7 Silver rings
1.1.3.26 Silver watches
5.13 Silver-mounted crystal
7.6.56 Silversmiths‘ workshop fittings
5 Silverware
7.1.21 Sintering plant for multi-colored rings
1.1.3.27 Smart watches
2.1.36.27 Snake chains
7.11 Software
7.6.37 Soldering appliances
7.6.66.5 Soldering appliances
2.1.36.25 Solid chains
2.1.56.2 Solitaire rings
7.1.22 Special continuous casting machines
3.1.13 Special cuts
7.4.10 Special safety glass
2.1.63 Sport jewelry
2.1.21 Stainless steel jewelry
2.1.56.8 Stainless steel rings
1.1.3.10 Stainless steel watches
7.4.8 Steel cabinets
3.4.5 Stone figures / Sculptures
2.1.64 Stone jewelry
3 Stones
7.4.9 Strong rooms
3.2 Synthetic stones
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  T

1.2.28 Table clocks
5.15 Tableware
4.1.12 Tahitian cultured pearls
2.1.66 Teenagers‘ jewelry
8.7 Testing institutes
8.4.3 Thermometers
2.1.38 Tie pins
7.6.67 Timing machines
2.1.68 Titanium jewelry
1.1.3.33 Titanium watches
7.6.66 Tools
3.1.16 Traceable gemstones
7.1.3.3 Traceable precious metals
8.1 Trade associations
8.5.1 Trade fairs
8.2.1 Trade magazines and specialist books
8.2.1.1 Trade magazines for jewelry
8.2.1.2 Trade magazines for watches
8.2 Trade publishers
2.2.1.8 Tubes
7.6.66.7 Tweezers

  U

7.3.6 Ultrasonic cleaning equipment
2.1.70 Unique pieces of jewelry
5.15.1 Unique pieces of tableware

  V

7.1.26 Vacuum and die-casting plant for platinum
7.1.27 Vacuum casting plant
2.1.36.29 Venetian chains

  W

1.2.24 Wall clocks
1.3.8 Watch and clock glasses
7.6.62 Watch- and clockmakers‘ supplies
7.6.61 Watch- and clock-testing equipment
1.3.5 Watch straps
1.1 Watches
1 Watches and clocks + Accessories
1.1.3.4 Watches for the blind
1.3.17 Watch-winder
7.1.30 Wax parts
8.4 Weather stations
2.1.56.5 Wedding rings
7.1.19 Welding equipment
2.1.36.8 White gold
2.1.18 Women’s accessories
7.6.65 Workshop equipment for the after-sales service of watches,  

clocks and jewelry
7.6 Workshop fittings / Tools / Machinery / Equipment / Plant
1.1.3 Wristwatches
1.1.3.2 Wristwatches with alarm
5.11 Writing utensils

  Z

3.2.4 Zirconia
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